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P2.70 G-d3/4" - Rp3/4" 100 185x 179 | 3/4" | 46| 140| 120 330
P2.120 G- d3/4" - Rp3/4" 331(325| 365...450 | 365...605 | 256| 69 |15 min.| 100/ 30...115 | 30...270 185 113 min.| 179 | 3/4"|46|140| 120| 133| 330
P2.160 G - d3/4" - Rp3/4" 115 179 | 3/4" | 46| 140| 120 330
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P2.xxx G/TC
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P2.70 G/TC - d3/4" - Rp3/4" 100 185x 179 | 3/4" [46]140]| 165 330
P2.120 G/TC - d3/4" - Rp3/4" 331|325| 365...485 | 365...605 | 256| 69 |15 min.| 115( 30...115 | 30...270 185 113 min.| 179 | 3/4" |46 140]| 165] 133 330
P2.160 G/TC - d3/4" - Rp3/4" 100 179 | 3/4" [ 46| 140]| 165 330

Ja Db c d
120-135| 150 - 184 M8 45°
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Tuvn ropenku
Tipo de quemador
Tipo de queimador
Rodzaj palnika

Bralor tipi
lopenka lNpenoxpaHnT enbHble Broku TexHu4eckne xapakT epucT kv
Quemador Cajas de seguridad Datos técnicos
Queimador Caixas de seguranga Dados técnicos
Palnik Skrzynka sterow ania Dane techniczne
Brlor Emniyet kutulari Teknik veriler
Tun ropenku ApT. Ne Tun ApT. Ne PaBoTa TS |TVB1|TVB2| TNB TexHuyeckue MDL
Tipo de quemador Art. Nr. Tip Art. Nr. Funcionamiento [sec] | [sec]| [sec] | [sec]| xapakTepucTukn
Tipo de queimador Art. Nr. Tipo Art. Nr. Funcionamento Control estanq.
Rodzaj palnika Art. nr Typ Art. nr Dziatanie Controlo estang.
Briilor tipi Uriin no. Tipi Uriin no. Isleyis Spraw dzenie
szczelnosci
Y alitim kontrolu
P2.70 G/TC/ KN 3834174 TCG [ 65300226 |CraHpapT Sta 8 24 on
P2.120 G/TC/ KN 3834176 |[141.00 Estandar
P2.160 G/TC/ KN 3834178 Padréo
P2.70 G/TC/ KL 3834180 Standard
P2.120 G/TC/ KL 3834182 Standart
P2.160 G/TC/ KL 3834188
P2.70 G/ KN 3834168 TCG | 65300838 [CraHpapT Sta 3 24 off
P2.120 G/ KN 3834175 |[141.02 Estandar
P2.160 G / KN 3834177 Padréo
P2.70 G / KL 3834179 Standard
P2.120 G/ KL 3834181 Standart
P2.160 G/ KL 3834183
P2.70 G/TC/ KN 383xxXX TCG 65000158 |MocTBeHTunAums NB 90 3 24 ---- | 90 on
P2.120 G/TC/ KN 383xxxx [151.03 Postventilacion
P2.160 G/TC/ KN 383xxXX Pés-ventilagao
P2.70 G/TC/ KL 383xxxx Post-w entylacja
P2.120 G/TC/ KL 383xxXX Sonraki havalandirma
P2.160 G/TC/ KL 383xxXX / TNB 90 sec
P2.70 G/TC/ KN 383xxXXX TCG | 65300667 |BbicTpbli CTapT C HENpepbIBH. BeHTUNsumen [SS/MDL| 3 30 4,5 on on
P2.120 G/TC/ KN 383xxxx [161.04 Quickstart con ventilaciéon perm.
P2.160 G/TC/ KN 383xxXxx Quickstart com ventilag&o perm.
P2.70 G/TC/ KL 383xxXxx Szybkirozruch z w entylacjg statg
P2.120 G/TC/ KL 383xxxx Surekli havalandirma ile ¢abuk ¢aligtirma
P2.160 G/TC/ KL 383xxXX / TVB 30 sec
P2.70 G/TC/ KN 383xxXX TCG | 65000161 |[BbiCTpbI CTapT C HeNpepbiBH. BeHTunauven |SS/MDL | 3 60 45 | ---- on on
P2.120 G/TC/ KN 383xxxx [161.05 Quickstart con ventilacién perm.
P2.160 G/TC/ KN 383XXXX Quickstart com ventilagéo perm.
P2.70 G/TC / KL 383xxXx Szybkirozruch z w entylacjg statg
P2.120 G/TC/ KL 383xxXX Surekli havalandirma ile cabuk ¢alistirma
P2.160 G/TC/ KL 383xxXX / TVB 60 sec
P2.70 G/TC/ KN 383xxxx TCG [ 65000162 [BbicTpbI CTapT C ANUTENbH. NpeaBapuT. SS/LVB| 3 40 4,5 on
P2.120 G/TC/ KN 383xxxx [161.07 BEeHTUNsL.
P2.160 G/TC/ KN 383xXXX Quickstart con larga preventil.
P2.70 G/ITC/ KL 383xXXXX Quickstart com pré-ventil. longa
P2.120 G/TC/ KL 383xxXx Szybkirozruch z dlugg w entylacjg w stepng
P2.160 G/TC/ KL 383xxxx Uzun 6n havalandirma ile gabuk ¢alistrma
/ TVB 40 sec
P2.70 G/TC/ KN 383xxxx TCG [ 65000163 |[BbICTpbIN CTApPT C ANUTENbH. NPEABapuT. SS/LVB| 3 300 | 45 on
P2.120 G/TC/ KN 383xxxx |[161.08 BEeHTUNAL,.
P2.160 G/TC/ KN 383xxXxx Quickstart con larga preventil.
P2.70 G/TC/ KL 383xXXX Quickstart pe T apaTeTapévo T poagPIoUd
P2.120 G/TC/ KL 383xxxx Szybki rozruch z diugg w entylacjg w stepng
P2.160 G/TC/ KL 383xxXX Uzun 6n havalandirma ile ¢cabuk ¢aligtirma
/ TVB 300 sec
P2.70 G/TC/ KN 383xXXX TCG | 65000164 |BbicTpblli CTapT C ANMUTENbH. NpeaBapuT. SS/LVB| 3 600 | 4,5 ---- on ----
P2.120 G/TC/ KN 383xxxx [161.09 BeHTUNAL.
P2.160 G/TC/ KN 383xXXX Quickstart con larga preventil.
P2.70 G/ITC/ KL 383xXXXX Quickstart com pré-ventil. longa
P2.120 G/TC/ KL 383xXXXX Szybkirozruch z dlugg w entylacjg w stepna
P2.160 G/TC/ KL 383xxXxx Uzun 6n havalandirma ile cabuk ¢aligtirma
/ TVB 600 sec

TS = Bpems 6nokupoeku / Tiempo de seguridad / Tempo de seguranga / Czas bezpieczenstw a / Emniyet siiresi

TVBL1 = CraHgapTHOe BpeMs npeasaputenbHoi BeHTunsauum / Tiempo de preventilacion estandar / Tempo de pré-ventilagdo padrédo / Czas w entylacji w stgpnej

standardow y / Standart 6n havalandirma siresi
TVB2 = Bpems npeasapuTenbHON BeHTunauum npu beictpom ctapte / Tiempo de preventilacion quickstart / Tempo de pré-ventilag&o quickstart / Czas
w entylacji w stepnej w trybie szybkiego rozruchu / Cabuk ¢alistrma 6n havalandirma siresi
TNB = Bpemsi noctBeHTUnAuum / Tiempo de postventilaciéon / Tempo de pés-ventilagdo / Czas post-w entylacji/ Son havalandirma suresi
MDL = HenpepbIBH. BeHTUnauus / Ventilacion perm. / Ventilacao perm. / Ventilation perm. / Wentylacja stafa / Strekli havalandirma

07/2014 - Art. Nr. 4200 1050 3000C
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P2.70 G(TC)
P2.120 G(TC)
P2.160 G(TC)

elco

P2.70 G

d3/4” - Rp3/4” KN |3 834168
d3/4” - Rp3/4” KL |3834179
P2.120 G

d3/4” - Rp3/4” KN (3834175
d3/4” - Rp3/4” KL |3834181
P2.160 G

d3/4” - Rp3/4” KN (3834177
d3/4” - Rp3/4” KL |3834183
P2.70 G/ITC

d3/4” - Rp3/4” KN (3834174
d3/4” - Rp3/4” KL |3 834180
P2.120 G/TC

d3/4” - Rp3/4” KN (3834176
d3/4” - Rp3/4” KL |3 834182
P2.160 G/TC

d3/4” - Rp3/4” KN 13834178
d3/4” - Rp3/4” KL |3834188

AneKkTpuyeckne u rmapasnuyeckue cxemMbil
Esquemas eléctrico e hidraulico

Esquema elétrico e hidraulico

Schemat elektryczny i hydrauliczny
Elektrik ve hidrolik semalar

P2XXX G oo, 4201 1009 6500
P2.XXX G/TC ..o, 4201 1009 6400
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elco

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW

GAS BURNERS
Model

CB-P2G(TC)

R8220080-01 - 01/07/2014

CB-P2G(TC)

()]
—
()
c
o
-}
0
()
©
)

1 3834168 CB-P2.70G/TCG D15-3/4" KN 03-2014

2 3834179 CB-P2.70G/TCG D15-3/4" KL 03-2014

3 3834175 CB-P2.120G/TCG D111-3/4" KN 03-2014

4 3834181 CB-P2.120G/TCG D111-3/4" KL 03-2014

5 3834177 CB-P2.160G/TCG D111-3/4" KN 03-2014

6 3834183 CB P2.160G-TCG D111-3/4" KL 03-2014

7 3834174 CB-P2.70G/TCG D16-3/4" /TC KN 03-2014

8 3834180 CB-P2.70G/TCG D16-3/4"/TC KL 03-2014

9 3834176 CB-P2.120G/TCG D112-3/4" ITC KN 03-2014

10 3834182 CB-P2.120G/TCG D112-3/4" /TC KL 03-2014

1 3834178 CB-P2.160G/TCG D112-3/4" /TC KN 03-2014

12 3834188 CB-P2.160G/TCG D112-3/4" /TC KL 03-2014

Col Reference Model type Begin End
13
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Gas burners . CB-P2G(TC)
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S AN S
S AT AT ‘iﬁé’\i\@\i\«“ﬁ@
Q"X’ Q"N’ Q%\“ Q@\V ANAN Q%\“ Q@\b QA’\) Q»a\\’
S
0\3;\ 05\00@00\?00@@6& 0\85 O'j NG@Q&OQ&OQ\/I
@= Description Manf.PtN | Type wé’m@ v VWQ ,V\“’Q m-@ fer&&m& m?& m”(& q,”@ @
V/RV/RV/RV/RV/RV,/RV RV /RV/RV,/RV /R
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

1000 | BURNER BODY
1020 |AIR RECYCLING 13023270 e o o0 e oo |0

AIR RECYCLING D.146 (METAL) 65301112 e e o
1030 | IGNITION TRANSFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663 o o o o 0o o o 0 0 0 o0
1050 [AIR FLAP 13018138 o o o o o o o o o o o o
1070 |FAN WHEEL D133X42 d12,7 65301056 [ ) o

FAN WHEEL D146X52 d12,7 13010012 o o o0 o o 0|0
1080 | GROMMET 13010058 ®© o o o oo o 0 0 0 0 o
1100 | CUBIC COVER P2 1-STAGE 65301266 (AR AN B BE NN BN AN B BE NE BN )
1105 | FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519 ® ® o o o 0o o o o o o o
1120 | PRESSURE TAP 13013352 o o o o o o o o o o o o
1130 |HOSE D.4/7 LG. 500 MM 13015497 ® o o ®o 0o 0 o 0 o 0 0 0
1150 [MOTOR 0,16KW230V D12,7 13009981 [ B B EK BE B B BN BY BN BY BN )
1155 [ CAPACITOR 5MF ALU M8 65325038 ®© o o o oo o 0 0 0|0 o
1160 | AIR PRESSURE SWITCH BASE 13020723 (AR AN B BE NN BN AN B BE NE BN )
1170 |AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 0,5-5MBAR 13020502 o o o o 0o o o 0 0 0 o0
1500 | ELECTRIC PART
1505 |WIELAND PLUG 7P. 13010523 ® ® o o o o o o o 0 o
1510 | IONISATION CABLE+CONNECT. 65300158 (AR AN B BE BN BN AN B BE BE BN )
1530 |CONTROL UNIT TCG 141.00 65300226 o oo o 0 o

CONTROL UNIT TCG 141.02noTC 65300838 o e oo 00
1570 | GAS VALVE CABLE 13011101 ® o o ®o 0o 0 o 0 o 0 0 0
1580 | CABLE+GAS PRESS.SWITCH CONNEC. 13023698 o o oo o o 0o 0 0 0 o0
1590 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/IGNITER 65300619 o o o o o o 0o 0o 0 0 o0
1600 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/MOTOR 13010519 (A AN B BE NN BN AN BE BE BE BN )

07/2014-R8220080-420010503000C
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Gas burners
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S AN S
S AT AT ‘iﬁé’\i\@\i\«“ﬁ@
Q"X’ Q"N’ Q%\“ Q@\V ANAN Q%\“ Q@\b QA’\) Q»a\\’
S
0\3;\ 05\00@00\?00@@6& 0\85 O'j NG@Q&OQ&OQ\/I
Q= Description Manf.Pt.N | Type SO85 088 S 1S5S S S @
. PL N AN A A A I I TSI LIS
1_2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 _ From to
2000 | COMBUSTION HEAD
2100 [ GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T1/KN 65300983 ) ° ° °
GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T1/KN 65301134 ° °
GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T2/KL 65301133 ° ° ) °
GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T2/KL 65301135 ° )
2120 [NAT. GAS DIFFUSER+TURBULATOR 65300320 o o o o o 0o o 0o 0 0 o0
2130 |[SHUTTER LPG D40 13012402 ® ® o o o 0o o o o o o o
2140 [IGNITION ELECTRODE 65300738 o o o o o o o 0 0 0 o0
2150 | STAR HEAD 65300321 ® ® o o o o o o o o o o
2155 |ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE LG238 65300322 ° ° ° ° ° °
ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE LG393 65301136 ° ° ) ° ° °
2160 [ IONISATION PROBE D.6/8X80 13010529 ® o o ®o 0o 0 o 0 o 0 0 0
2170 [IGNITION LEAD LG.510MM 13014990 ° ° ) ° ° °
IGNITION LEAD @2.80 X 300 65300323 ) ° ° ) ° °
2190 [ IONISATION CABLE L.350MM 13013525 ° ° ) ) ) °
IONISATION CABLE LG.650MM 13015121 ° ° ) ) ° )
2200 [ GAS INLET TUBE+ELBOW T1/KN 65300325 ) ° ) ) ° °
GAS INLET TUBE+ELBOW T2/KL 13018028 ° ° ) ) ) °
2240 (GASKET 65300001 ® ® o o o 0o o o o o o o
2310 |CONNECTION FLANGE D.100 13023304 e o o |0 o o |0 |0
CONNECTION FLANGE D.115 13018134 L) [ 3K}
2311 | GASKET/BOILER FRONT 13021414 ® ® o o o 0o o o o o o o
2312 |MESH GASKETING D.115 5X5-377 13020517 o o oo o 0 o 0 0 0 o0
2315 |FLAME TUBE D100/88 L195 65300317 ° ° ° )
FLAME TUBE D100/88 L350 65301137 ° ) ° °
FLAME TUBE D115/88 L195 65300318 ° °
FLAME TUBE D115/88 L350 65301138 ° °
5000 | ACCESSORY
5002 [ CONTROL UNIT TCG 151.03TC+Post V. 90s 65000158 o oo o 0 0
CONTROL UNIT TCG 161.07TC+Pre V. 40s 65300306 e oo @00
CONTROL UNIT TCG 161.08TC+Pre V. 300s 65000163 o oo o 0 o
CONTROL UNIT TCG 161.09TC+Pre V. 600s 65000164 e o o |0 |0 |0
CTRL UNIT TCG 161.04TC+QS 30s+Perm V. 65300667 e oo @ 0|0
CTRL UNIT TCG 161.05TC+QS 60s+Perm V. 65000161 o o o o 0 o

07/2014-R8220080-420010503000C
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3000
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NPATAS
(& /& (& (&R E
NN I I RIS
Q,;’J QN OQ'\' OQ'\, (JQN QQ'\/ 0\‘4/3 Q'\’ Y QQ'\/ Q)Q'\f Q'\«

L. /8 S S /S S/ S S S S SS /S

Q= Description Manf. Pt. N Type (40 S0 T 0 0 0 S0 S o /G,
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

3000 | GAS TRAIN
3005 | COMPLETE COLLECTOR 13018098 e ®o o o o o
3020 | PRESSURE TAKE-OFF R1/8 13009722 e o o o o o
3100 | GAS VALVE MBDLE407 B01 S20 RP3/4» 13012424 e ®o o o o o
3110 | GAS PRESSURE SWITCH GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078 e o o | o 0|0
3140 | SCREEN FILTER /MB...405/407 13016011 ® ®o o o o o
3200 | GASKET SET /MB...(ZR)DLE 407 13011111 e @ o o o |0
3300 [INLET FLANGE MB405/407 13010074 e ®o o o o o
3500 | GAS TRAIN
3505 | COMPLETE COLLECTOR 13018098 e ® o o o o
3520 |PRESSURE TAKE-OFF R1/8 13009722 e ® oo oo
3600 | GAS VALVE MBDLE407 B01 S22 RP3/4» 13023734 e o oo oo
3610 | GAS PRESSURE SWITCH GW 10 A5/1 DIN 13023736 e e o o o o
3640 |SCREEN FILTER /MB...405/407 13016011 e o oo o o
3700 [ GASKET SET /MB...(ZR)DLE 407 13011111 e o oo o |0
3800 [INLET FLANGE MB405/407 13010074 e ® o o o o

07/2014-R8220080-420010503000C
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CB-P2G(TC)

Gas burners

20

o= [==] [Es |
]
1020 13023270 PELMPKYNATOP BO3AYXA RECICLAJEDEAIRE RECICLAGEM DE AR
RECYRKULACJA POWIETRZA HAVA GERI DONUSUMU
65301112 PELIPKYNIATOP BO3MYXA [1.146 (METANI) RECICLAJE DE AIRE D.146 (METAL) RECICLAGEM DE AR D.146 (METAL)
RECYRKULACJA POWIETRZA D.146 (METAL) HAVA GERI DOENUSUMU D.146 (MADEN)
1030 13009663 BIOK PO3XKWIA ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO IGNIGAO EBI 2X7,5 230V
TRANSFO ZAPLONOWY EBI 2X7,5 230V ATESLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V
1050 13018138 BO3AYLIHAA 3ACNOHKA VALVULA DE AIRE REGISTO DE AR
PRZEPUSTNICA POWIETRZA HAVA KLAPESI
1070 13010012 PABOYEE KONECO [1.146X52 TURBINA D146X52 d12,7 TURBINA D146X52 d12,7
WIMIK D146X52 d12,7 TURBIN D146X52 d12,7
65301056 PABOYEE KOJIECO D133X42 d12,7 TURBINA D133X42 d12,7 TURBINA D133X42 d12,7
WIMIK D133X42 d12,7 TURBIN D133X42 d12,7
YNNOTHEHVE PASACABLES FUNIL DE BORRACHA
1080 13010058 PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU KABLO KANALI
1100 65301266 YEXOI P2 1-CTYMEHb KYBUYECKAA TAPA P2 1-ETAPA CUBICO ) CAPO P2 1-CADENCIA CUBICO
POKRYWA P2 1-STOPIEN SZESCIENNY| MUHAFAZA KAPAGI P2 1-ORAN KUBIK
1105 65300519 BVHT C NNOCKOW IrONOBKOV M5X15 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15 PARAFUSO CABECA PLANA M5X15
SRUBA Z LBEM NITOWYM PLASKIM M5X15 | DUZ BASLI VIDA M5X15
1120 13013352 OTEOP JABJIEHUA ) TOMA DE PRESION TOMADA DE PRESSAO
GNIAZDO POMIARU CISNIENIA BASINC GIRISI
1130 13015497 TPYBA [1. 4/7 LG. 500 MM MANGUERA D.4/7 LG. 500 MM MANGUEIRA D.4/7 LG. 500 MM
PRZEWOD D.4/7 LG. 500 MM BORU D.4/7 LG. 500 MM
1150 13009981 ONEKTPOABUIATENb 230V/50HZ 160W MOTOR 0,16KW230V D12,7 MOTOR 0,16KW230V D12,7
SILNIK 0,16KW230V D12,7 MOTORU 0,16KW230V D12,7
1155 65325038 KOHLEHCATOP 5MF ALU M8 CONDENSADOR 5MF ALU M8 CAPACITOR 5MF ALU M8
KONDENSATOR 5MF ALU M8 KONDANSATOER 5MF ALU M8
1160 13020723 KPOHLUTEH MHEBMOPETE [1.32 SOPORTE DEL MANOSTATO DE AIRE BASE MANOSTATO AR
WSPORNIK CZUJNIKA CISNI. POWIET. | HAVA BASINC SALTERI MESNEDI
170 13020502 NMHEBMOPEIE MANOSTATO AIRE 0,5-5MBAR MANOSTATO AR 0,5-5MBAR
CZUJNIK CISNIENIA POWIETRZA 0,5-5MBAR| HAVA BASINC SALTERI 0,5-5MBAR
1505 13010523 SAMMYLUKA TOMA WIELAND MACHO 7P PLUGUE WIELAND 7P.
GNIAZDO WIELAND MESKIE 7P 7P ERKEK WIELAND PRIZI
1510 65300158 KABESTb MOHV3ALIVIOHHBIN CABLE SONDA IONIZACION+TOMA CABO SONDA IONIZACAO+CONECTOR
PRZEWOD JONIZACYJNEJ IYONLASMA SONDASI KABLOSU
1530 65300226 BIOK YMPABNEHWA TCG 141.00 PROGRAMADOR TCG 141.00 PROGRAMADOR TCG 141.00
MODUL TCG 141.00 KUTU TCG 141.00
65300838 BNOK YMPABNEHWA TCG 141.02n0TC PROGRAMADOR TCG 141.02n0TC PROGRAMADOR TCG 141.02n0TC
MODUL TCG 141.02noTC KUTU TCG 141.02noTC
1570 13011101 KABEJIb N5 KIATAHA CABLE VALVULA GAS CABO VALVULA DE GAS
PRZEWOD ZAWOR GAZOWY KABLOSU GAZ VANASI
1580 13023698 KABENb+PA3BHEM PEJIE JABNEHNA FTA3A | CABLE+TOMA PARA MANOSTATO DE GAS | CABO+CONECTOR PRESSOSTATO DE GAS
PRZEW.+WTYCZKA CZUJN.CISNIENIA GAZU| KABLO+GAZ BASINGC SALTERI GIRISI
1590 65300619 KABENb+PASBLEM/YCTPOMCTBO PO3XMIA| CABLE+TOMA/ ENCENDEDOR CABO + CONECTOR / TRANSFO IGNICAO
PRZEWOD+GNIAZDO/APARAT ZAPLONOWY| KABLO+PRIZ/ATESLEYICI
1600 13010519 KABEb+PASBEM/ANEKTPOBUIATENb CABLE+TOMA/MOTOR CABO + CONECTOR/MOTOR
PRZEWOD+GNIAZDO/SILNIK KABLO+PRIZ/MOTOR
2100 65300983 APMATYPA FA30MPOBOMA T1/KN LINEA DE GAS EQUIPADA T1/KN LINHA DE GAS EQUIPADA T1/KN
UKLAD CISNIENIA GAZU Z WYPOSAZ. TIKN| DONANIMLI GAZ HATTI T1/KN
65301133 APMATYPA FA30MPOBOA T2/KL LINEA DE GAS EQUIPADA T2/KL LINHA DE GAS EQUIPADA T2/KL
UKEAD CISNIENIA GAZU Z WYPOSAZ. T2KL | DONANIMLI GAZ HATTI T2/KL
65301134 APMATYPA FA30MPOBOMA T1/KN LINEA DE GAS EQUIPADA T1/KN LINHA DE GAS EQUIPADA T1/KN
UKEAD CISNIENIA GAZU Z WYPOSAZ. TIKN| DONANIMLI GAZ HATTI T1/KN
65301135 APMATYPA FA30MPOBOMA T2/KL LINEA DE GAS EQUIPADA T2/KL LINHA DE GAS EQUIPADA T2/KL
UKLAD CISNIENIA GAZU Z WYPOSAZ. T2KL | DONANIMLI GAZ HATTI T2/KL
2120 65300320 LVodY30P ANA MPUPOLH. TA3A + JEGNEKTOP| DIFUSOR DE GAS NAT.L+DEFLECTOR DIFUSOR DE GAS NATURAL+DEFLECTOR
DYSZA GAZU ZIEMNEGO+DEFLEKTOR | DOGAL GAZ DIFUZORU+DEFLEKTOR
2130 13012402 3ATBOPA GPL D40 OBTURADOR GPL D40 OBTURADOR GPL D40
MIGAWKI GPL D40 DEKLANSOR GPL D40
2140 65300738 ONEKTPO[ PO3XMUIA ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO BLOCO DE ELETRODOS
ELEKTRODY ZAPLONOWY ATESLEME ELEKTRODU
3BE3[IOYKA ESTRELLA ESTRELA GAS + GAXETA
2150 65300321 GLOWICA GAZOWA GWIAZDA YILDIZ
2155 65300322 PETYNIPOBOYHBIA CTEPXEHb LG238 VARILLA DE AJUSTE LG238 EIXO DE REGULACAO LG238
TRZPIEN REGULACYJNY LG238 AYAR CUBUGU LG238
65301136 PETYNIMPOBOYHBIA CTEPXKEHb LG393 VARILLA DE AJUSTE LG393 EIXO DE REGULAGCAO LG393
TRZPIEN REGULACYJNY LG393 AYAR CUBUGU LG393
2160 13010529 WNOHU3ALIMOHHbIM 30H[ 1.6/8X80 SONDA IONIZACION D.6/8X80 SONDA IONIZAGAO D.6/8X80
SONDA JONIZACYJNA D.6/8X80 IYONLASMA SONDASI D.6/8X80
2170 13014990 KABESb PO3XXUIA LG.510MM CABLE DE ENCENDIDO LG.510MM CABO DE IGNICAO LG.510MM
PRZEWOD ZAP£ONOWY LG.510MM ATESLEME KABLOSU LG.510MM
65300323 KABENb PO3XUIA @2.80 X 300 CABLE DE ENCENDIDO @2.80 X 300 CABO DE IGNICAO @2.80 X 300

PRZEWOD ZAPLONOWY @2.80 X 300

ATESLEME KABLOSU @2.80 X 300
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2190 13013525 KABEJb I{IOHVISALlVlOHHbIVI CABLE IONIZACION L.350MM CABO IONIZAGAO L.350MM
PRZEWOD SONDY L.350MM SONDA KABLOSU L.350MM
13015121 KABEJb |{10H|/|3AL|,I/10HHbII7I CABLE IONIZACION LG.650MM CABO IONIZAGAO L.650MM
PRZEWOD JONIZACJI LG.650MM IYONIZASYON KABLOSU LG.650MM
2200 13018028 TPYBKA NMOABOMA FA3A+KOJIEHO T2/KL TUBO DE CONDUCCION GAS+CODO T2/KL| TUBO DE ADM. DE GAS+COTOVELO T2/KL
PRZEWOD DOPROWAD. GAZU+KOL T2/KL| GAZ GELIS BORUSU+DIRSEK T2/KL
65300325 TPYBKA NMOABO[MA FA3A+KOJIEHO T1/KN TUBO DE CONDUCCION DEL GAS+CODO T1/KN| TUBO DE ENTRADA DE GAS+COTOVELO T1/KN
PRZEW. DOPROW. GAZU+KOLANKO T1/KN | GAZ GELIS BORUSU+DIRSEK T1/KN
YMNOTHEHNE JUNTA GAXETA
2240 65300001 USZCZELKA CONTA
2310 13018134 COEAVHUTENbHbIV ®NAHEL A.115 BRIDA DE CONEXION D.115 BRIDA DE LIGAGAO D.115
POLACZENIA KOLNIERZOWE D.115 BAGLANTI FLANSI D.115
13023304 NMPUCOEANHWUTENBHbIA GNAHEL [1.100 BRIDA DE CONEXION D.100 BRIDA DE LIGAGAO D.100
POLACZENIA KOENIERZOWE D.100 BAGLANTI FLANSI D.100
2311 13021414 YMNOTHWUTENBHASA MPOKNALKA/BHE. CTOPOHA  JUNTA/FRONTAL DE LA CALDERA GAXETA/FRENTE CALDEIRA
USZCZELKA/PRZEDNIA CZESC KOTEA | KAZAN CONTA/ON YUZ
2312 13020517 MNETEHAA NMPOKNALKA [1.115 5X5-377 JUNTA TRENZADA D.115 5X5-377 GAXETA TRANCADA D.115 5X5-377
USZCZELKA PLECIONA D.115 5X5-377 | OERULU CONTA D.115 5X5-377
2315 65300317 COnMJo roPENKK D100/88 L195 TUBO DE LLAMA D100/88 L195 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D100/88 L195
RURA PALNIKA D100/88 L195 BRULOR BORUSU D100/88 L195
65300318 COMNO roPENKN D115/88 L195 TUBO DE LLAMA D115/88 L195 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D115/88 L195
RURA PALNIKA D115/88 L195 BRULOR BORUSU D115/88 L195
65301137 COMMNO rOPEJKM D100/88 L350 TUBO DE LLAMA D100/88 L350 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D100/88 L350
RURA PALNIKA D100/88 L350 BRULOR BORUSU D100/88 L350
65301138 COMno roPENKK D115/88 L350 TUBO DE LLAMA D115/88 L350 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D115/88 L350
RURA PALNIKA D115/88 L350 BRULOR BORUSU D115/88 L350
KONNEKTOP B CBOPE COLECTOR ACPL. COLETOR COMPLETO
3005 13018098 KOLEKTOR KOMPL. MANIFOLD KMPL
3020 13009722 OTBOP [ABJTEHNA R1/8 TOMA DE PRESION R1/8 TOMADA DE PRESSAO R1/8
GNIAZDO POMIARU CISNIENIA R1/8 BASINC GIRISI R1/8
3100 13012424 I'ASOBbIVI KIAMAH MBDLE407 B01 S20 RP3/4» | VALVULA GAS MBDLE407 B01 S20 RP3/4» | VALVULA GAS MBDLE407 BO1 S20 RP3/4»
ZAWOR GAZ. MBDLE407 BO1 S20 RP3/4» GAZ VANASI MBDLE407 B01 S20 RP3/4»
3110 13010078 PENE JABNEHWA FASA GW 150 A5 DIN MANOSTATO DE GAS GW 150 A5 DIN PRESSOSTATO DE GAS GW 150 A5 DIN
CZUJNIK CISNIENIA GAZU GW 150 A5 DIN| GAZ BASING SALTERI GW 150 A5 DIN
3140 13016011 OUNLTP CETYATBIN /MB...405/407 FILTRO DE TAMIZ /MB...405/407 FILTRO DE TELA /MB...405/407
FILTR SITOWY /MB...405/407 FILTRE SUZGECI /MB...405/407
3200 13011111 MPOKNAOKM (KOMMIEKT) /MB...(ZR)DLE 407 KIT DE JUNTAS /MB...(ZR)DLE 407 CONJUNTO DE GAXETAS /MB...(ZR)DLE 407,
ZESTAW USZCZELEK /MB...(ZR)DLE 407 CONTA KITI /MB...(ZR)DLE 407
3300 13010074 BXOOHOM OITAHEL| MB405/407 BRIDA DE ENTRADA MB405/407 BRIDA DE ENTRADA MB405/407
KOENIERZ WEJSCIOWY MB405/407 GIRIS FLANSI MB405/407
KONMNEKTOP B CBOPE COLECTOR ACPL. COLETOR COMPLETO
3505 13018098 KOLEKTOR KOMPL. MANIFOLD KMPL
3520 13009722 OTBOP [IABNEHUA R1/8 TOMA DE PRESION R1/8 TOMADA DE PRESSAO R1/8
GNIAZDO POMIARU CISNIENIA R1/8 BASING GIRISI R1/8
3600 13023734 |'A3OBHI;1 KNAMAH MB-DLE 407 BO1 S22 VALVULA GAS MBDLE407 BO1 S22 RP3/4» | VALVULA GAS MBDLE407 B01 S22 RP3/4»
ZAWOR GAZ. MBDLE407 BO1 S22 RP3/4» GAZ VANASI MBDLE407 B01 S22 RP3/4»
3610 13023736 PENE AABNEHNA FA3A GW 10 A5/1 DIN MANOSTATO DE GAS GW 10 A5/1 DIN PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 10 A5/1 DIN
CZUJNIK CISNIENIA GAZU GW 10 A5/1 DIN | GAZ BASINC SALTERI GW 10 A5/1 DIN
3640 13016011 OUNLTP CETYATBIA /MB...405/407 FILTRO DE TAMIZ /MB...405/407 FILTRO DE TELA /MB...405/407
FILTR SITOWY /MB...405/407 FILTRE SUZGECI /MB...405/407
3700 13011111 MPOKNALKW (KOMMNEKT) /MB...(ZR)DLE 407 KIT DE JUNTAS /MB...(ZR)DLE 407 CONJUNTO DE GAXETAS /MB...(ZR)DLE 407|
ZESTAW USZCZELEK /MB...(ZR)DLE 407 CONTA KITI /MB...(ZR)DLE 407
3800 13010074 BXOOHOM OITAHEL| MB405/407 BRIDA DE ENTRADA MB405/407 BRIDA DE ENTRADA MB405/407
KOLNIERZ WEJSCIOWY MB405/407 GIRIS FLANSI MB405/407
5002 65000158 BJTOK YTMPABJEHUA TCG 151.03TC+Post V. 90s| PROGRAMADOR TCG 151.03TC+Post V. 90s PROGRAMADOR TCG 151.03TC+Post V. 90s
MODUL TCG 151.03TC+Post V. 90s KUTU TCG 151.03TC+Post V. 90s
65000161 BIOK YMPABJIEHNA TCG161.05TC+QS60s+P. V. | PROGRAMADOR TCG 161.05TC+QS 60s+Perm V] PROGRAMADOR TCG 161.05TC+QS 60s+Perm V.
MODUL TCG 161.05TC+QS 60s+Perm V.| KUTU TCG 161.05TC+QS 60s+Perm V.
65000163 BJTOK YTPABNEHUA TCG161.08 TC+Pre V.300s | PROGRAMADOR TCG 161.08TC+Pre V. 300s PROGRAMADOR TCG 161.08TC+Pre V. 300s
MODUL TCG 161.08TC+Pre V. 300s KUTU TCG 161.08 TC+Pre V. 300s
65000164 BJTOK YMPABNEHUA TCG161.09TC+Pre V.600s | PROGRAMADOR TCG 161.09TC+Pre V. 600s PROGRAMADOR TCG 161.09TC+Pre V. 600s
MODUL TCG 161.09TC+Pre V. 600s KUTU TCG 161.09TC+Pre V. 600s
65300306 BITOK YMPABNEHWNA TCG161.07TC+Pre V. 40s | PROGRAMADOR TCG 161.07TC+Pre V. 40s| PROGRAMADOR TCG 161.07TC+Pre V. 40s
MODUL TCG 161.07TC+Pre V. 40s KUTU TCG 161.07TC+Pre V. 40s
65300667 BITOK YMPABNEHWA TCG161.04TC+QS30s+P.V.| PROGRAMADOR TCG 161.04TC+QS 30s+Perm V| PROGRAMADOR TCG 161.04TC+QS 30s+Perm V.

MODUL TCG 161.04TC+QS 30s+Perm V.

KUTU TCG 161.04TC+QS 30s+Perm V.
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ADDRESSES

www.elco.net

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS

/ : Maintenance parts / Pieces d'entretien / Materiali di consumo /
: Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen

ny : Wearing parts / Pieces d'usure / Parti di usura
\ V) : Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

. ltem not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication a la demande /
X : Articolo non a magazzino, produzione allordine / Articulo no almacenado, fabricacion previa solicitud /
: Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER

7 Characters : 00001 /KA
Trimester of manufacture : from Ato D

Year of manufacture : ————> K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...

Sequencial number —

8 Characters : 00001 /L 09

Month of manufacture
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture : ————> K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...
11 Characters : 2007 1370 P 07
Year of manufacture I Month of manufacture

Year of manufacture : P = 2007
Sequencial number R = 2008
S = 2009
T = 2010
U= 2011
W= 2012
X = 2013
Y = 2014
Z = 2015

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size,
the conception or the material of the products.
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